Kurtzon Lighting / Quality Since 1898	 Morris Kurtzon, Incorporated
	 1420 South Talman Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60608
	 773/277-2121  FAX 773/277-9164	 © 2010
	 Website - www.kurtzon.com
Med Lock Series
1x4 Recessed Flanged Luminaires for Advanced Surgical Suites
ML07
For Use in Straight Rows or Individual Layouts Only

(Fed Std-209E class 1,000)  IBEW Union Label.   EMC tested and labeled for Mil-Std
461E.
Ordering Information:
ML	 -  OF	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Series 	 Installation Type	 Material	 Size	 Lamps	 Voltage	 Options
ML	 OF = Flange
120V
277V
347V
UNV
1. 2 or 3/T8 = F32T8 32W T8 (G13)
1. 2 or 3/T5 = F28WT5 28W T5 (G5)
1. 2 or 3/T5HO = F54WT5 54W T5HO (G5)
1x4 = 1'x4' Housing
FF = Fuse & Holder
FD = Two Fuses & Holders
FT = Three Fuses & Holders
ESB = Magnetic Ballast (T8 32W only)
EBPRS= Program Rapid Start Ballast
DIM =  Electronic Dimming Ballast**
1/EM = One Lamp Emergency Ballast (700 L)
2/EM = Two Lamp Emergency Ballast (1300 L)
F/EM= Two Lamp Emergency Ballast (3000L)†
2/CIR= Two RFI Protected Switched Circuits
3/CIR= Three RFI Protected Switched Circuits
GG = NSF listed SealPro™ Gasket
SSP= Satin Polished SS Door
P12/RFI= Prismatic P12 Acrylic w/RFI Grid
PF= Plaster frame (For wet plaster ceilings)
GL2= Two Green 550nm T8 lamps
YOKE= Yoke Mounting System
**Dimming ballasts are 0-10vdc type by manufacturer of our
choice unless specified.  Use DIM/(Model Name) to specify a
certain dimming system.
†Externally Mounted Emergency ballast is secured to top of fixture
housing.
Cross Section
Toggle Arms
13.25” x 50.25”
4.50”
Asymmetric
Distribution
Ceiling Cutout
12.0”
49”
1 = CRS Hsg. & CRS Door
2 = CRS Hsg. & SS Door
3 = SS Hsg. & SS Door
4 = AL Hsg. & SS Door
5= AL Hsg. & AL Door
6= CRS Hsg. & AL Door